good office to conduct a study on her Master’s Thesis entitled 

―MOTHER TONGUE AND ENGLISH LANGUAGE PROFICIENCY LEVELS OF GRADE 5 

STUDENTS IN THE DISTRICT OF MOTIONG‖. 

The target respondents of the said study in which 

questionnaires will be fielded are one hundred eighty two 

(182) Grade 5 Students of Motiong District. With this, the 

researcher will pledge one copy of this study to your good 

office. 

Thank you in anticipation for a favorable 

consideration. More power and God Bless. 

Respectfully 

yours,